

## WATER SHUT OFF WAIVER/APPLICATION

APPLICATION DATE (mm/dd/yyy	y):	
1 Service Address Informatio		
Applicant/Owner:	Phone :	#(s):
Emergency Contact:	Phone :	
Service Address		,,
Mailing Address		
2 Service Details and Fees		
Reason for Shut Off		
Requested Shut Off Date	Requested Shut Off Time	Estimated shut off duration
*Shut off/turn on during regular hours: Mon-Fri 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 24 hour notice required		
*Turn off/on fees as per current Rates & Fees Bylaw		
*To reestablish service, call the Town of Vulcan at 403-485-2417 (owner/representative to be on site when service is reestablished)		
3 Terms		
<ol> <li>Turn off of service. Only the Town of Vulcan may shut-off or turn-on the service to the property. The Owner shall pay all costs incurred by the Town of Vulcan to shut-off and/or turn on the service to the property.</li> <li>Indoor Plumbing Fixtures. The Owner agrees that while the service to the premises is shut-off it is the Owner's responsibility to ensure that all indoor plumbing fixtures and/or valves are in the "off" position and to take all necessary measures to protect any plumbing items which service the property.</li> <li>Indemnity and Release. The Owner hereby releases and will indemnify and save harmless the Town of Vulcan and all its employees, agents, officers, elected officials and directors from and against all claims, demands, causes of action, suits, losses, damages and costs (including all actual legal and consultant costs), liabilities, expenses and judgements which the Town of Vulcan incurs, suffers or is put to, arising out of or in any way related to the following:</li> <li>The Owner's breach of the terms and conditions of this permit, including for certainty, anything required to be done or maintained by the Owner hereunder or anything not done or maintained by the Owner as required hereunder, and</li> <li>A negligent act or omission or willful misconduct by the Owner or any employee, agent or contractor of the Owner.</li> <li>Water distribution, sewer collection &amp; garbage service charges will continue to be charged during water disconnection period as per Policy U-01.</li> </ol>		
Applicant's Signature  Print Applicant Name  Submit to Town of Vulcan  321-2 <sup>nd</sup> Street South – Box 360 – Vulcan AB TOL 28		Date  ail admin@townofvulcan.ca
	ial Invoice/Receipt #: ialInvoice/Receipt #:	Read: